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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE® Fort McDowell

Prepared by Esri

2020 Population:
2024 Population:
2029 Population:
Annual Population Growth 2024 - 2029

SIC
Code Business Name
565101 Arizona

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
919906 Fort McDowell Tribal Farms

N Mustang Way

Scottsdale, AZ 85264
019101 Fort McDowell Indian Community

N Mustang Way

Scottsdale, AZ 85264
919906 FT McDowell Indian Farm

N Mustang Way

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
835102 Hman Shawa Early Childhood

E Ba Hon Nah Rd

Scottsdale, AZ 85264
521101 Trust Garage Door Repair

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
919906 Wassaja Memorial Health Center

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
919906 Fort McDowell Social Service

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
829929 Fort McDowell Education Division

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
703208 Fort McDowell Adventures

N Hiawatha Hood Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264

799951 FT McDowell Indian Veteran's
E Yavapai Rd
Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
019101 Fort McDowell Indian Community
E Yavapai Rd
Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
919906 Fort McDowell Environmental
E Yavapai Rd
Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
919906 Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation
E Yavapai Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264

1,152
856
847

-0.21%

Business Type

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

2024 Total Sales $197,023,000
2024 Total Employees 1,832
Employee/Population Ratio: 214.02:100
Total Number of Businesses: 39

Distance From

Site in Miles Employees Sales
0.69 W 3 $334,000
0.73 W 6 N/A
0.73 W 7 N/A
0.73 W 12 N/A
0.83 W 25 $368,000
0.84 SW 3 $843,000
0.84 SW 16 $3,171,000
0.84 SW 12 N/A
0.84 SW 6 N/A
1.24S 5 $426,000
2.43 SW 5 N/A
2.49 SW 7 $686,000
2.49 SW 12 N/A
2.49 SW 64 N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).
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Business Locator

Fort McDowell

Prepared by Esri

SIC Distance From

Code
919906

832206

171117

919906

864108

799201

799201

919906

922404

581208

866107

581208

581208

799302

581208

581208

Business Name

Fort McDowell Planning

E Yavapai Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
FT McDowell Indian Senior Center
E Red Rock Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Hasayava Enterprises

E Bonita St

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
FT McDowell Indian Public Work
E Harquahala Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
We-Ko-PA Golf Club

E Wekopa Way

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Sagauro Golf Course

E Wekopa Way

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Cholla Golf Course

E Wekopa Way
Scottsdale, AZ 85264

Fort McDowell Tribal Police
N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation Fire Department
N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
We Ko PA Grille

E We Ko Pa Way

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Fort McDowell Christian Center
N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Fort McDowell Casino

N Fort Mcdowell Rd
Scottsdale, AZ 85264
Ahnala Mesquite Room

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
We-Ko-PA Casino Resort
N Fort Mcdowell Rd
Scottsdale, AZ 85264
Ember

N Fort Mcdowell Rd
Scottsdale, AZ 85264
Buffet

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264

Business Type

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Site in Miles

2.52 SW

2.85 SW

2.92 SW

3.66 S

3.66 S

3.66 S

3.66 S

3.98 S

3.98S

4.13 SW

4.18 S

4.18 S

4.22' S

4.22' S

4,22 S

4.22' S

Employees
8

19

15

28

28

26

13

14

22

900

30

400

10

10

Sales
N/A

$210,000

$530,000

N/A

$1,977,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$122,668,000

$394,000

$40,030,000

N/A

N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and

the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).
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Business Locator
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SIC
Code

581208

581208

581301

581206

919906

873303

602103

701111

503211

Business Name

WKP Sports & Entertainment
N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Market

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Casino Center Bar

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Daubs-Bingo Snack Bar

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Fort McDowell Yavapai MTRLS
Wekopa Way

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264

Dr Clinton M Pattea & Rosiebelle Pattea Founda
N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
ATM

N Fort Mcdowell Rd
Scottsdale, AZ 85264

Eagle View RV Resort

N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264
Fort McDowell Yavapai MTRLS
N Fort Mcdowell Rd

Fort McDowell, AZ 85264

Business Type

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Kiosk

Independent

Independent

Distance From
Site in Miles

4.22S

4.22' S

4.22' S

4.22S

4.23 S

4.33 S

4.38 S

4.65S

4.65S

Employees
15

12

50

N/A

N/A

25

Sales
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$422,000

$24,964,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and

the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).
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