

## **Business Locator**

Fort McDowell Prepared by Esri

2020 Population:	1,152	2024 Total Sales	\$197,023,000
2024 Population:	856	2024 Total Employees	1,832
2029 Population:	847	Employee/Population Ratio:	214.02:100
Annual Population Growth 2024 - 2029	-0.21%	Total Number of Businesses:	39

SIC Code	Business Name	Business Type	Distance From Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
565101	Arizona N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	0.69 W	3	\$334,000
919906	Fort McDowell Tribal Farms N Mustang Way Scottsdale, AZ 85264	Independent	0.73 W	6	N/A
019101	Fort McDowell Indian Community N Mustang Way Scottsdale, AZ 85264	Independent	0.73 W	7	N/A
919906	FT McDowell Indian Farm N Mustang Way Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	0.73 W	12	N/A
835102	Hman Shawa Early Childhood E Ba Hon Nah Rd Scottsdale, AZ 85264	Independent	0.83 W	25	\$368,000
521101	Trust Garage Door Repair N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	0.84 SW	3	\$843,000
919906	Wassaja Memorial Health Center N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	0.84 SW	16	\$3,171,000
919906	Fort McDowell Social Service N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	0.84 SW	12	N/A
829929	Fort McDowell Education Division N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	0.84 SW	6	N/A
703208	Fort McDowell Adventures N Hiawatha Hood Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	1.24 S	5	\$426,000
799951	FT McDowell Indian Veteran's E Yavapai Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	2.43 SW	5	N/A
019101	Fort McDowell Indian Community E Yavapai Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	2.49 SW	7	\$686,000
919906	Fort McDowell Environmental E Yavapai Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	2.49 SW	12	N/A
919906	Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation E Yavapai Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	2.49 SW	64	N/A

**Data Note:** Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study. **Source:** Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

©2024 Esri Page 1 of 3



## **Business Locator**

Fort McDowell Prepared by Esri

SIC			Distance From		
Code	Business Name	Business Type	Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
919906	Fort McDowell Planning E Yavapai Rd	Independent	2.52 SW	8	N/A
	Fort McDowell, AZ 85264				
832206	FT McDowell Indian Senior Center	Independent	2.85 SW	3	\$210,000
	E Red Rock Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264				
171117	Hasayava Enterprises	Independent	2.92 SW	4	\$530,000
	E Bonita St Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	·			, ,
919906	FT McDowell Indian Public Work	Independent	3.66 S	19	N/A
319900	E Harquahala Rd	independent	3.00 3	19	N/A
064100	Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Tudanandank	2.66.6	4.5	41 077 000
864108	We-Ko-PA Golf Club E Wekopa Way	Independent	3.66 S	15	\$1,977,000
700201	Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Indonondont	2 66 6	20	NI/A
799201	Sagauro Golf Course E Wekopa Way Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	3.66 S	28	N/A
799201	Cholla Golf Course	Independent	3.66 S	28	N/A
	E Wekopa Way	•			,
	Scottsdale, AZ 85264				
919906	Fort McDowell Tribal Police	Branch	3.98 S	26	N/A
	N Fort Mcdowell Rd				
	Fort McDowell, AZ 85264				
922404	Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation Fire Department	Independent	3.98 S	13	N/A
	N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264				
581208	We Ko PA Grille	Independent	4.13 SW	14	N/A
	E We Ko Pa Way				
	Fort McDowell, AZ 85264				
866107	Fort McDowell Christian Center	Independent	4.18 S	22	N/A
	N Fort Mcdowell Rd				
	Fort McDowell, AZ 85264				
581208	Fort McDowell Casino	Independent	4.18 S	900	\$122,668,000
	N Fort Mcdowell Rd				
E01200	Scottsdale, AZ 85264	Indonondont	4 22 C	20	¢204.000
581208	Ahnala Mesquite Room N Fort Mcdowell Rd	Independent	4.22 S	30	\$394,000
	Fort McDowell, AZ 85264				
799302	We-Ko-PA Casino Resort	Independent	4.22 S	400	\$40,030,000
755502	N Fort Mcdowell Rd	тисрепаси	1.22 3	100	ψ 10,030,000
	Scottsdale, AZ 85264				
581208	Ember	Independent	4.22 S	10	N/A
	N Fort Mcdowell Rd	•			,
	Scottsdale, AZ 85264				
581208	Buffet	Independent	4.22 S	10	N/A
	N Fort Mcdowell Rd				
	Fort McDowell, AZ 85264				

**Data Note:** Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study. **Source:** Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

©2024 Esri Page 2 of 3



## **Business Locator**

Fort McDowell Prepared by Esri

SIC			Distance From		
Code	Business Name	<b>Business Type</b>	Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
581208	WKP Sports & Entertainment N Fort Mcdowell Rd	Independent	4.22 S	15	N/A
	Fort McDowell, AZ 85264				
581208	Market	Independent	4.22 S	12	N/A
	N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264				
581301	Casino Center Bar N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	4.22 S	7	N/A
581206	Daubs-Bingo Snack Bar N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	4.22 S	6	N/A
919906	Fort McDowell Yavapai MTRLS Wekopa Way Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	4.23 S	50	N/A
873303	Dr Clinton M Pattea & Rosiebelle Pattea Founda N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	4.33 S	N/A	N/A
602103	ATM N Fort Mcdowell Rd Scottsdale, AZ 85264	Kiosk	4.38 S	N/A	N/A
701111	Eagle View RV Resort N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	4.65 S	4	\$422,000
503211	Fort McDowell Yavapai MTRLS N Fort Mcdowell Rd Fort McDowell, AZ 85264	Independent	4.65 S	25	\$24,964,000

**Data Note:** Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study. **Source:** Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

©2024 Esri Page 3 of 3